
1I71 Written Answer, APRIL 1, 1968 Written Answers

Ante-natal and post-natal <'aSea are
.attended by Lady Health visitors and odais on their door to door' visits.
Medicine is also distributed by Lady Health VisltlOlrs during their visits.

Severly lUlIaenric ante-natal calleS are hospitaUaed far proper care and
,treatment.
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Christian agency tor social action

5962. SHRI S. R. DAMAN!: Will
the Minister of SOCIAL WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether a new SOcial Welfare
. Organisation named Christian AJgency for Social Action has been formed in India;

(b) if so, its aims and acti vitie.s;
and

(c) whether it has received grant frOm GOVerIl.Inent?

any

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WEL-
FARE (SHRIMATI PHULRENU
GUHA): (a) Christian Agency for Socilal Action is the new name given to National Christian Council Relief Committee which was originally set up in May 1947 and :functioned under that name until 11th March, 1968.

(b) According to the Director of Christian Agency for Social Action, the organisation undertlakes non-discriminatory work in programmes for increase in food production, resettlement of refugees, community development and health services and other socio-econornic work to give an expression of Christian concern for the poor and the needy in the country and ameliorate their distress IU1d to put them in a position of self-relio:l.nce as far as possible.

(c) The organisation receives no grants from the Government.

per capital Income Of Backward areas

5963. SHRI RAJDEO SINGH: Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether It is Ii fact that in a study of inter-Districts and inter-States differentials in 1955-56 relating to 289 districts in the. country. the National Council of Appliecl Economic Research found 29 districts most backward with leSe than RB. 146 per capita income;

(b) whether in the second group of per capitla income between RB. 147 to RB. 173, they found 29 other districts;

(c) if so, the break-up of these two lowest per capita income group dia-
tricts and, state-wise:

